06/08/2021 Gmail - RE: Purchase order EME2102169

M Gma |I Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

RE: Purchase order EME2102169

1 message

Lamb James (RTF) NHCT <James.Lamb@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk> 6 August 2021 at 15:43
To: "sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk" <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sarah

| have updated out order and | am happy to proceed with this

Kind regards,

James Lamb
Senior Medical Engineer — The Northumbria Hospital

@ Telephone: 0191 60 72803 (Ext 72803 or 72142)
B Mail: james.lamb@nhct.nhs.uk

Northumbria Healthcare

Facilities Management

Expariise fram the Northumbeia Healthcare NHS Foundation Group

Northumbria House | Unit 7 & 8 Silver Fox Way | Cobalt Business Park | North Shields | Tyne & Wear | NE27 0QJ

Website: www.nhfm.co.uk | Email: contactus@NHFML.co.uk

www.nhfm.co.uk

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sarah Walton
Sent: 06 August 2021 15:40

To: Lamb James (RTF) NHCT <James.Lamb@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk>
Subject: Purchase order EME2102169

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/ALGkd0yXn-HoXIJ807xMZKZXzD7tCn9bRV0anG-WKI2Wu8JhHIh1/u/0?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&permthi...  1/3
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06/08/2021 Gmail - RE: Purchase order EME2102169

WARNING: This email came from a sender external to the trust. Please treat links and attachments with caution.

Dear James,

Thank you for your purchase order, EME2102169.

Please be advised that the unit price for part number 11-0374 is incorrect and should be £1.50. Also the carriage should
be £6.00.

| have placed this order on hold until you advise that you are happy to proceed.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

"Northumbria Digital Services, Telephone: 0344 811 8111 The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be legally
privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the
intended recipient any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is
prohibited and may be unlawful. The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the
NHS Code of Openness or the Freedom of Information Act 2000. We may monitor any emails sent or received by us, or
on our behalf. If we do, this will be in line with relevant law and our own policies."
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